
Hardware Review Groups

Guardrails / Median Barriers (+Components)
Name Business email phone
Don Bennett Bennett Bolt dbennett@bennettbolt.com 315-689-3981
Roger Bligh TTI rbligh@tamu.edu 979-845-4377
Jerry Emerson Brifen jerry@brifenusa.com
Ron Faller MwRSF rfaller1@unl.edu 402-472-6864
Terry Hale NYSDOT thale@dot.state.ny.us
Dick McGinnis Bucknell mcginnis@bucknell.edu 570-577-1127
Adam Neuwald NPCA Aneuwald@precast.org 317-571-9500
Dave Olson WSDOT OlsonDa@wsdot.wa.gov 360-705-7269
Karla Polivka   MwRSF kpolivka2@unl.edu 402-472-9070
Roy Riedl Highway safety corp. rriedl@highwaysafety.net 860-633-9445
Mike Stenko Transpo mstenko@transpo.com 914-636-1000
Leo Yodock Yodock Water Barrier leo@waterbarrier.com 954-462-1169

Name Business email phone
Dean Alberson TTI d-alberson@tamu.edu 979-458-3874
Bob Bielenberg MwRSF rbielenberg2@unl.edu
Gerrit Dyke Barrier Systems gdyke@barriersystemsinc.com
Eric Gardner Universal Safety Response egardner@usrgrab.com
Matt Gelfand Universal Safety Response mgelfand@usrgrab.com 516-991-4227
Brad Grubb Universal Safety Response bgrubb@usrgrab.com
John LaTurner  E-Tech jlaturner@etechtesting.com 916-645-8188
Carl Ochoa Vista Engineering Carl.Ochoa@verizon.net 972-473-9229
Jeff Shewmaker Safe Technologies (STI) Jeffsafetec@aol.com 707-374-6158
Jeff Smith Work Area Protection jsmith@workareaprotection.com 630-377-9100
Barry Stephens Energy Absorption bstephens@energyabsorption.com 916-645-8181

Name Business email phone
Dean Focke Ohio DOT Dean.Focke@dot.state.oh.us
Terry Hale NYSDOT thale@dot.state.ny.us
Charles R. Norton Trinity Industries, Inc Charles.norton@trin.net 801-292-4461
Eric Lohrey ECL Engineering Eric@ECLengineering.com 518-623-3457
Carl Ochoa Vista Engineering Carl.Ochoa@verizon.net 972-473-9229
John Rohde MwRSF jrohde@unl.edu 402-472-8807
Barry Stephens Energy Absorption bstephens@energyabsorption.com 916-645-8181
Heath Valentine Valentine & Company heath.valentine@valentinecompany.com 513-422-1055

Name Business email phone
Barry Stephens Energy Absorption bstephens@energyabsorption.com 916-645-8181
Will Longstreet PennDOT wlongstree@state.pa.us 717-783-7476

Pat Collins WYDOT pat.collins@dot.state.wy.us 307-777-4484
John Durkos Road Systems jdurkos@roadsystems.com 330-346-0721
Dean Alberson TTI d-alberson@tamu.edu 979-458-3874
Bob Takach Trinity Road Safety robert.takach@trin.net 330-545-4373
Dick Albin WSDOT albind@wsdot.wa.gov 360-705-7451
Will Longstreet PennDOT wlongstree@state.pa.us 717-783-7476
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